Township of Breitung-Board of Audit Acenda

Board of Audit Meeting 02/24/2022
Following the Regular Board meeting, approximately 1:00pm at the Breitung Community
Center, 33 First Avenue, Soudan, MIN

Call the meeting to order/Roll Call
Acceptance of Agenda

Total Disbursements

Total Receipts

Fund Balances

Receipts or claims verified by board members
Recommended levy amounts, by fund

e Adjourn
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TOWNSHIP OF BREITUNG
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-18

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS
TOWNSHIP OF BREITUNG

RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY FINAL 2022 BREITUNG TOWNSHIP PROPERTY TAX
LEVY TO SAINT LOUIS COUNTY

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota statute requires that the Breltu"ng
property tax levy to the Saint Louis County Auditor’s Offi ice _Tax Divisio ;

hlp Board cel'tify a

WHEREAS, the Breitung Township Board hereby adopts thezfollowmg prop rty ta vy for Breitung

Township for payable year 2022 is as follows; and

General Fund
Road and Bridge
Fire

Recreation
Police

$133 965‘:00
Total
WHEREAS, the property tax levy tax base or\the?Townshlp of Breitung for payable year 2021 is as

follows; and o
Tax Capacity Based Le

$656 ooo oo’

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HERBY

SOLVED that the authorizing authority of the Township of

Upon \‘/"‘O"t” 4
For: \
Against:

Whereupon said Resolutlon 10. 2021-18 was declared duly passed and adopted this 26t day of

August, 2021.

Timothy Tomsich, Chairman Dianna Sunsdahl, Clerk




Previous Year levy

Police:

Wages - Full and part time

Fire Department

Programs & Rebuilding

Ambulance subsidy

Recreation

Engineering/Architectural planning
1 year for new hockey boards

General
Cemetery assistance
Liability insurance

Town Hall improvements loan payment

Road & Bridge

Training-replacement employee
Medical insurance benefits & wages
Road maintenance & snow removal
Water Commission - infrastructure
Minos/Surface building utilities

Energy

gasoline and diesel fuel pricing
Heating fuel - propane

Total Change in budget

Total levy

Percent change in levy

Township of Breitung

Budget Changes

2017 vs 2018 vs 2019 vs 2020 vs 2021 vs 2022 vs 2023 vs
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
$489,660 $489,660 $510,000 $542,000 $616,000 $616,000 656,000
1,700
10,000
2,500
2,000
10,000
1,500
(400)
40,000
30,000
800
5,000 30,000
15,000
20,340
(1,600)
(500)
- 20,340 32,000 74,000 - 40,000 -
$489,660 $510,000 $542,000 $616,000 $616,000 $656,000
0.00 415 6.27 13.65 0.00 6.49




